Data Sheet 10/68-8.27-EN Rev. A
EBN853 (Contrac)
Power Electronic Unit
For continuous control of Contrac actuators
RHD(E) … and RSD(E) …
Microprocessor-controlled power electronic unit with
integrated frequency converter
Voltage supply  115 V AC or 230 V AC

For continuous control of Contrac actuators RHD(E) … and RSD(E) …
12
Fig. 6: Dimensions in inches
1 Rear view 2 at min. allow 3.94 inch separation for cable gland and cable radius
3 Side view 4 Front view
Power Electronic Unit EBN853 (Contrac) 10/68-8.27-EN
For continuous control of Contrac actuators RHD(E) … and RSD(E) …
  13
Order information
6 Ordering information
6.1 Power Electronic Unit EBN853 (Contrac)
Electronic Unit Variant digit No. 1 - 7 8 9 10 11 Code
EBN853 Catalog No. V68853-
Suitable for
Linear Actuator Force Speed Stroke
RSD10-5,0/100 10 kN (2250 lbs) 5.0 mm/s (5.0 s/in) 100 mm (4.0 in) 2 0 5 0
RSD10-5,0/300 10 kN (2250 lbs) 5.0 mm/s (5.0 s/in) 300 mm (11.8 in) 9 1 5 0
RSD10-10,0/100 10 kN (2250 lbs) 10.0 mm/s (2.5 s/in) 100 mm (4.0 in) 2 0 5 1
RSD10-10,0/300 10 kN (2250 lbs) 10.0 mm/s (2.5 s/in) 300 mm (11.8 in) 9 1 5 1
RSD20-5,0/100 20 kN (4500 lbs) 5.0 mm/s (5.0 s/in) 100 mm (4.0 in) 2 0 5 2
RSD20-5,0/300 20 kN (4500 lbs) 5.0 mm/s (5.0 s/in) 300 mm (11.8 in) 9 1 5 2
RSD20-7,5/100 20 kN (4500 lbs) 7.5 mm/s (3.4 s/in) 100 mm (4.0 in) 2 0 5 3
RSD20-7,5/300 20 kN (4500 lbs) 7.5 mm/s (3.4 s/in) 300 mm (11.8 in) 9 1 5 3
RSD50-3,0/120 50 kN (11240 lbs) 5.0 mm/s (5.0 s/in) 120 mm (4.7 in) 3 0 5 4
RSD50-3,0/300 50 kN (11240 lbs) 5.0 mm/s (5.0 s/in) 300 mm (11.8 in) 9 1 5 4
RSD100-1,5/150 100 kN (22500 lbs) 1.5 mm/s (17.0 s/in) 150 mm (5.9 in) 2 1 5 5
RSD100-1,5/300 100 kN (22500 lbs) 1.5 mm/s (17.0 s/in) 300 mm (11.8 in) 9 1 5 5
RSD200-0,7/180 200 kN (45000 lbs) 0.7 mm/s (36.3 s/in) 180 mm (7.08 in) 5 4 5 6
RSD200-0,7/300 200 kN (45000 lbs) 0.7 mm/s (36.3 s/in) 300 mm (11.8 in) 9 1 5 6
Part-Turn Actuator Torque Speed
RHD250-10 250 Nm (200 ft-lbs) 9.0 °/s 0 1 0 3
RHD500-10 500 Nm (400 ft-lbs) 9.0 °/s 0 1 0 4
RHD800-10 800 Nm (600 ft-lbs) 9.0 °/s 0 1 0 5
RHD1250-12 1250 Nm (1000 ft-lbs) 7.5 °/s 0 1 0 6
RHD2500-25 2500 Nm (1900 ft-lbs) 3.5 °/s 0 1 0 7
RHD4000-40 4000 Nm (3000 ft-lbs) 2.25 °/s 0 1 0 8
RHD8000-80 8000 Nm (6000 ft-lbs) 1.25 °/s 0 1 0 9
Special features of Electronic Unit
Select at least one feature per group
Supply voltage 230 V AC 1 Ph 380
115 V AC 1 Ph 381

Data label with US units 253
F. No. of associated actuator on data label of electronic unit 297
Factory certificate 2.1 acc. to EN 10204 291
Certificate B acc. to EN 10204 292
Operating instruction (specify total quantity required, 1 copy without extra charge)
German (no specification for 1 copy) Z1D
English (always state Code-No.) Z1E
Note: Delivery time for max. 2 pcs. For 3 pcs. or more delivery time on request.
Power Electronic Unit EBN853 (Contrac) 10/68-8.27-EN
For continuous control of Contrac actuators RHD(E) … and RSD(E) …
14
Electronic Unit Variant digit No. 1 - 7 8 9 10 11 Code
EBN853 Catalog No. V68853-
Suitable for
Linear Actuator Force Speed Stroke
RSDE10-5,0/100 10 kN (2250 lbs) 5.0 mm/s (5.0 s/in) 100 mm (4.0 in) 2 0 7 6
RSDE10-5,0/300 10 kN (2250 lbs) 5.0 mm/s (5.0 s/in) 300 mm (11.8 in) 9 1 7 6
RSDE10-10,0/100 10 kN (2250 lbs) 10.0 mm/s (2.5 s/in) 100 mm (4.0 in) 2 0 7 7
RSDE10-10,0/300 10 kN (2250 lbs) 10.0 mm/s (2.5 s/in) 300 mm (11.8 in) 9 1 7 7
RSDE20-5,0/100 20 kN (4500 lbs) 5.0 mm/s (5.0 s/in) 100 mm (4.0 in) 2 0 7 8
RSDE20-5,0/300 20 kN (4500 lbs) 5.0 mm/s (5.0 s/in) 300 mm (11.8 in) 9 1 7 8
RSDE20-7,5/100 20 kN (4500 lbs) 7.5 mm/s (3.4 s/in) 100 mm (4.0 in) 2 0 7 9
RSDE20-7,5/300 20 kN (4500 lbs) 7.5 mm/s (3.4 s/in) 300 mm (11.8 in) 9 1 7 9
RSDE50-3,0/120 50 kN (11240 lbs) 5.0 mm/s (5.0 s/in) 120 mm (4.7 in) 3 0 8 0
RSDE50-3,0/300 50 kN (11240 lbs) 5.0 mm/s (5.0 s/in) 300 mm (11.8 in) 9 1 8 0
RSDE100-1,5/150 100 kN (22500 lbs) 1.5 mm/s (17.0 s/in) 150 mm (5.9 in) 2 1 8 5
RSDE100-1,5/300 100 kN (22500 lbs) 1.5 mm/s (17.0 s/in) 300 mm (11.8 in) 9 1 8 5
Part-Turn Actuator Torque Speed
RHDE250-10 250 Nm (185 ft-lbs) 9.0 °/s 0 1 1 0
RHDE500-10 500 Nm (370 ft-lbs) 9.0 °/s 0 1 1 9
RHDE800-10 800 Nm (600 ft-lbs) 9.0 °/s 0 1 2 0
RHDE1250-12 1250 Nm (925 ft-lbs) 7.5 °/s 0 1 2 8
RHDE2500-25 2500 Nm (1850 ft-lbs) 3.5 °/s 0 1 2 9
RHDE4000-40 4000 Nm (2950 ft-lbs) 2.25 °/s 0 1 5 7
RHDE8000-80 8000 Nm (5900 ft-lbs) 1.25 °/s 0 1 5 8
Special features of Electronic Unit
Select at least one feature per group
Supply voltage 230 V AC 1 Ph 380
115 V AC 1 Ph 381